REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENSE
NATIONAL DEFENSE COLLEGE OF THE PHILIPPINES
Camp General Emilio Aguinaldo, Quezon City

JUN 0 8 2021

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 00 0=2 1

Supply, Delivery, and Installation of WIFI Router and Structured Cabling for the
National Defense College of the Philippines (NDCP)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is issued to inform prospective bidders of the following
changes, modifications, amendments, or additional requirements that form part of the
Bidding Documents for the Supply, Delivery, and Installation of WIFI Router and
Structured Cabling for the National Defense College of the Philippines (NDCP)

PARTICULARS
Technical
Specifications ‘
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Annex A — Technical | Notincludedinthe |a) /O ports and slots
‘ Specification of 24 original
| Port (Non-POE) - 8 RJ-45 autosensing

Switch 10/100/1000 ports (IEEE
| 802.3 Type 10BASE-T, IEEE
| i 802.3u Type 100BASETX,

' IEEE 802.3ab Type

| 1000BASE-T);
‘ - Duplex: 10BASE-
!
|

T/100BASE-TX: half or full;
1000BASE-T: full only 2 SFP
1GbE ports

b) Physical Characteristics

| - Dimension: |
| 10(w) x 6.28(d) x 1.73(h) in

‘ (25.4 x 15.95 x 439 cm) (1U
L ‘| height)




-Weight: 2.55 b (0.82 kg) |

c) Processor and memory

- 100 Mb Latency: < 5.2

| uSec

| - Packet size: 64B

- 1000 Mb Latency: <3.0 sec
- Throughput (Mpps): 14.88
Mpps

- Switching Capacity: 20
Gbps

- Routing Table Size (# of
Static entries): 32 static
entries

| - MAC Address Table Size
(# of entires): 8,000 entries

- - Reliability MTBF (years):

l 178

1 1 d) Environment

| - Operating Temperature:
32°F to 104°F (0°C to 40°C)
- Operating relative humidity:
15% to 95% @ 104°F (40°C)
- Nonoperating/Storage
Temperature: -40°F to 158°F
(-40°C to 70°C)

- Nonoperating/Storage
relative humidity: 15% to
95% @ 140°F (60°C)

- Altitude: up to 10,000 ft (3
km)

- Acoustic: Power: 0 dB no
fan

‘ e) Electrical Characteristics

- Frequency: 50/60 Hz
- AC voltage: 100 - 240 VAC |

2




‘ - Current: 0.2 A

\ : - Maximum power rating:
) 11.0W
- Idle power: 6.2 W
- Power Supply: External
| \ power adapter (included)

f f) Safety

! | - UL 60950-1; IEC 60950-1;
EN 60950-1; CAN/ CSA-
C22.2 No. 60950-1;

EN 60825-1 UL 62368-1 Ed.
i 2; |IEC 62368-1 Ed. 2; EN

| 62368- 1:2014

g) Emissions

-VCCI-CISPR 32, Class A;
CNS 13438; ICES-003 Issue
6 Class A; FCC CFR 47 Part
’ ' 15, Class A; EN 55032: 2015
' +AC:2016 / CISPR-32, Class
A

h) Immunity:

i - Generic: CISPR 24/
| CISPR 35
| _EN: EN 55024:2010 / EN
| 55035:2017
- ESD: IEC 61000-4-2
| _ Radiated: IEC 61000-4-3
\ _ EFT/Burst: IEC 61000-4-4
‘ - Surge: IEC 61000-4-5
| - Conducted: IEC 61000-4-6
- Power frequency magnetic
field: IEC 61000-4-8
| ‘ - Voltage dips and
\ ‘ interruptions: IEC 61000-4-
11
| | - Harmonics: EN 61000-3-2,
IEC 61000-3.2

{ Skl




- Voltage dips and
interruptions: IEC 61000-4-
11

- Harmonics: EN 61000-3-2,
IEC 61000-3-2

- Flicker: EN 61000-3-3, IEC
61000-3-3

i) Device Management:

- Instant On solution; Web
browser; SNMP Manager

k) Accessories

- Transceivers: Aruba 1G
SFP LC SX 500m MMF
XCVR (J4858D) Aruba 1G
SFP LC LX 10km SMF
XCVR (J4859D) Aruba 1G
SFP RJ45 T 100m Catb5e
XCVR (J8177D)

For guidance and information of all concerned.

MS LETICIA S %’ES, MBA
Chairperson, NDQP Bid$ and Awards Committee




